

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 12076/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2007 in WP No. 16396/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SELECTION AUTH.& DY.DIRECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILA KARNATAKA A.S.K.K.SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP & office report)
WITH SLP(C) No. 24158 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Mehak G. Sethi, Adv.Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Padora, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Kranti, Adv.Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury and Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, learned counsel
accept notice for the respondents.

Court affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

List the matters thereafter.

(S. Thapar) (Veera Verma)

PS to Registrar Court Master