

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25587/2007

SELECTION AUTH.& DY.DIRECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILA KARNATAKA A.S.K.K.SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24158 of 2007

Date: 11/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mumtaz Ahmad, Adv.
for Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, Counter Affidavit be filed before 10th April, 2008.

List the matters on 10th April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar