

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3913 OF 2009

SECRETARY, STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAGAVENI M.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment as party respondents with office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Since no one has appeared for the appellants, the I.A.
is dismissed on default.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master