

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3910 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SELECTION AUTH.& DY.DIRECTOR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AKHILA KARNATAKA A.S.K.K.SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing,permission to file counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3913 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even though C.A. No. 3910 and 3913/2009 are listed today. Office report is silent about the position in C.A. No.3910/2009. In C.A. No.3913/2009 even though it is mentioned that statement of case has not been filed by the appellant it is not clear when original records were received and whether office has issued notice requesting advocate to file statement of case. In the absence of requisite material, I am unable to make any order. Office to give clear position and put up on 18.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar