

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3910 OF 2009

SELECTION AUTH.& DY.DIRECTOR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AKHILA KARNATAKA A.S.K.K.SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3913 of 2009  
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Lagush Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Kielie Nakhrc, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 3910 of 2009

Statement of case will be filed on behalf of the appellants  
within two weeks.

Respondents will file statement of case within four weeks  
thereafter.

Civil Appeal No. 3913 of 2009

An application has been filed for directions and another  
application for modification of the Court's Order dated  
10.09.2010, which is defective.

The defects in the application, as pointed out in the Office  
Report dated 09.11.2011 be corrected within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar