

LISTING ON 16.12.2015
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for direction)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3910 OF 2009

Selection Authority and Dy. Director & Ors.

.....Appellants

-Versus-

Akhila Karnataka A.S.K. Sangha & Anr.,

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Rukhsana Choudhry, Advocate for respondent No. 1 has on 29.10.2015 filed an application for directions stated that issue appropriate direction to the petitioner/appellant to compete all pending recruitments and appoint persons with blindness and low vision to the posts of primary school teachers, in accordance with the Government notification issued by it, within three months and dispose off the present appeals in terms of directions.

It is further submitted that the appeal is connected with C.A. No. 3913/09 and both the appeal are ready for listing.

The appeal for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 15th day of December, 2012.

COPY TO : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhry, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR