

|  
ITEM NO.31

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3913 OF 2009

SECRETARY, STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAGAVENI M.C. & ANR.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this matter  
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report discloses that in spite of eight weeks' time granted on 3rd December, 2012 for filing statement of case, the appellants have not filed the same till date. The appellants are, however, granted as a last chance, four weeks' further time to file statement of case subject to payment of costs of Rs.500/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within the said period.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER