

**LISTING ON 12.05.2016**  
**COURT NO. 1**  
**ITEM NO. 2**

**SEC.IVA**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**  
**(Application for direction)**  
**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3910 OF 2009**

**Selection Auth. & Dy. Director & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**-VERSUS-**

**Akhila Karnataka A.S.K.Sangha & Anr.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application above mentioned was listed before the Court on 16.12.2015 with an office report dated 15.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Heard.  
Objection, if any, to application (I.A.No(s).5 of 2015) for directions be filed by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the appellant-State, within four weeks from today. Post thereafter.”

It is submitted that till date no objection in the application has been filed by the appellant-state, so far.

The application for directions is, therefore listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO: Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate**  
**Ms. Rukhsana Choudhary, Advocate**  
**Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

